Life cycle of hydroprocessing catalysts and total catalyst management
S. Eijsbouts a,*, A.A. Battiston a, G.C. van Leerdam b
a Albemarle Catalysts Company BV, Research Centre Amsterdam, Nieuwendammerkade 1-3, P.O. Box 37650, 1030BE Amsterdam, The Netherlands
b Research and Technology Chemicals, Akzo Nobel, P.O. Box 9300, 6800 SB Arnhem, The Netherlands
Available online 3 December 2007
Abstract
Hydroprocessing catalysts based on Ni, Co, Mo and Ware used in various refinery processing applications where several deactivation mechanisms
become of importance (coke formation, active phase sintering, metals deposition, poisoning) in the catalyst’s life cycle. The life cycle of commercial

[12] C.L. Aldridge, K.L. Riley, U.S. Patent 5,336,654 (1994).
[13] P.K. Angmorter, H.D. Simpson, R.L. Richardson, U.S. Patent 4,513,097
(1985).
[14] A.L. Morales, R.E. Galiasso, M.M. Agudelu, J.A. Salazar, A.R. Carras-
quel, U.S. Patent 4,579,649 (1986).
[15] L. Kaluza, M. Zdrazil, React. Kinet. Catal. Let. 85 (2005) 391.
[16] J.D. Carruthers, D.J. DiCamillo, Appl. Catal. 43 (1988) 253.
[17] R.A. Kemp, U.S. Patent 5,001,101 (1991).
[18] S. Texier, G. Berhault, G. Perot, F. Diehl, Appl. Catal. A: Gen. 293 (2005)
105.
[19] M. Echard, J. Leglise, Catal. Lett. 72 (2001) 83.
[20] R.W. Bachtel, D.E. Earls, D.R. Johanson, P.C. Leung, B.E. Reynolds,
H.J. Trimble H.J, U.S. Patent 20,050,006,283 (2005).
[21] J.B. MacArthur, U.S. Patent 6,291,391 (2001).
[22] M.A. Daage, A.B. Erofeev, R.J. Koveal, A.J. Krylova, A.L. Lapidus, A.
Daage, J. Koveal, M. Daage, R. Koveal, WO2001017678 (2001).
[23] F.L.P.P. Dufresne, S. Eijsbouts, P. Dufresne, F. Labruyere, F.L. Plantenga,
L.A. Gerritsen, WO2001076741 (2001).
[24] J.M. Ginestra, K.S. Lee, J.D. Seamans. U.S. Patent 2,005,159,295
(2005).
[25] J.A. Smegal, R.C. Ryan, R.M. Nash, U.S. Patent 5,008,003 (1991).
[26] H. Hallie, Ketjen Catalyst Symposium, H.T. Rijnten, Amersfoort, 1982,

broek, G.C. van Leerdam, Ind. Eng. Chem. Res. 46 (2007) 3945.
[31] J.D. Seamans, N.G. Gasser, J.G. Welch, C.T. Adams, European Patent
359356 (1990).
[32] D.R. Herrington, A.P. Schwerko, U.S. Patent 4,177,136 (1979).
[33] S.R. Murff, E.A. Carlisle, P. Dufresne, H. Rabehasaina, ACS Div. Petr.
Chem., Inc. Prepr. 38 (1993) 81.
[34] W.J. Tuszynski, U.S. Patent 4,725,571 (1988).
[35] C. Gueguen, P. Gusnet, H. Jacquez, G. Savin, European Patent 298111
(1988).
[36] J.R. Lockemeijer, U.S. Patent 5,786,293 (1998).
[37] J.N.M. van Gestel, J. Leglise, J.C. Duchet, J. Catal. 145 (1994) 429.
[38] F. Valeri, F. Girardier, Y. Haquet, E. Gaillard, Sub-Saharan Africa
Catalysts Symp., Swaziland, 7–10 February, 1999 (paper no. 18).
[39] T. Creager, D.J. Neuman, G.K. Semper, WO 9806493 (19 February,
1998).
[40] S. Eijsbouts, WO200176740 (2001).
[41] P.K. Ho, M.E. Loescher, G.G. Podrebarac, WO2002062471 (2002).
[42] M.J. Girgis, B.C. Gates, I&EC Res. 30 (1991) 2021.
[43] J.G. Weissman, S. Lu, B.M. McElrath, J.C. Edwards, Stud. Surf. Sci.
Catal. 73 (1992) 377.
[44] S.V. Christensen, W.C. Conner, J. Fraissard, J. Bartholdy, P.L. Hansen,

[74] E. Furimsky, Catal. Today 30 (1996) 223.
[75] P.G. Menon, J. Mol. Catal. 59 (1990) 207.
[76] A.W. Scaroni, R.G. Jenkins, P.L. Walker Jr., Appl. Catal. 14 (1985) 173.
[77] Y.-C. Chao, H.-J. Liaw, H.-P. Huang, Chem. Eng. Commun. 104 (1991)
267.
[78] G. Berrebi, P. Dufresne, Y. Jacquier, Resour., Conserv. Recycl. 10
(1994) 1.
[79] P. Dufresne, ACS Div. Petr. Chem., Prepr. 38 (1993) 54.
[80] P. Dufresne, N. Brahma, F. Girardier, Revue de l’Institut Français du
Petrole 50 (1995) 283.
[81] P. Dufresne, F. Valeri, S. Abotteen, Stud. Surf. Sci. Catal. 100 (1996) 253.
[82] P. Dufresne, N. Brahma, F. Valeri, S. Abotteen, Arabian J. Sci. Eng. 21
(1996) 253.
[83] T. Suzuki, P. Dufresne, Stud. Surf. Sci. Catal. 92 (1995) 215.
[84] E. Furimsky, Revue de l’Institut Français du Petrole 44 (1989) 337.
[85] R. Iwamoto, T. Nozaki, WO200018508 (2000).
[86] S. Eijsbouts, F.W. Houtert, M.A. Jansen, T. Kamo, F.L. Plantenga,
WO200102091 (2001).
[87] S. Eijsbouts, F.W. Houtert, M.A. Jansen, T. Kamo, F.L. Plantenga,
WO200102092 (2001).
[88] C. Chen, WO200200341 (20020103).
[89] D. E. Clark, U.S. Patent 5,015,611 (1991).
[90] D.L. Holtermann, R.V. Panopio, S.D. Pandey, L.A. Field, Great Britain
Patent 2176716 (1987).